
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2021 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE
Official Results ‐ 3‐Position

Name (#) Team County PR1 PR2 PR3 Total Rank

Coolidge, Seth (4188) McMullen 60 48 65 173 1st

Mauldin, Kinley (4179) La Salle 49 46 61 156 2nd

Fisher, Riley (4111) Atascosa 56 46 41 143 3rd

Rios, Esme (4143) D Dimmit 29 48 31 108 4

Kollman, Hunter (4101) A McMullen 31 39 31 101 5

Lansford, Buddy (4187) A McMullen 28 23 40 91 6

Bazan, Ariselley (4152) B Duval 24 29 28 81 7

McAnear, Cooper (4156) C Duval 34 21 13 68 8

Deleon, Jayce (4176) Jim Wells 26 16 26 68 8

Alvarez, Caylub (4147) B Duval 7 18 25 50 10

Porter, Easton (4180) La Salle 16 16 12 44 11

Royal, Eason (4192) A McMullen 15 24 4 43 12

Rios, Souren (4144) D Dimmit 14 16 10 40 13

Guerra, Makaio (4114) Brooks 9 15 15 39 14

Ponce, Matthew (4141) D Dimmit 8 12 16 36 15

Guerra, Ernando (4154) C Duval 13 8 3 24 16

Alvarez, Jacob (4158) B Duval 0 10 13 23 17

Royal, Evan (4193) A McMullen 9 10 0 19 18

Elizondo III, Noel (4153) C Duval 14 3 0 17 19

Saenz, Elena (4169) Jim Wells 0 15 0 15 20

Lopez, Rylan (4155) C Duval 0 7 3 10 21

Segura, Hayden (4160) Frio 4 4 0 8 22

Alvarez, Mario (4159) B Duval 0 0 4 4 23
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Kollman, Hunter (4101) A McMullen 31 39 31 101

Lansford, Buddy (4187) A McMullen 28 23 40 91

Royal, Eason (4192) A McMullen 15 24 4 43

Royal, Evan (4193) A McMullen 9 10 0 19

Rios, Esme (4143) D Dimmit 29 48 31 108

Rios, Souren (4144) D Dimmit 14 16 10 40

Ponce, Matthew (4141) D Dimmit 8 12 16 36

‐‐‐ D Dimmit ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐

Bazan, Ariselley (4152) B Duval 24 29 28 81

Alvarez, Caylub (4147) B Duval 7 18 25 50

Alvarez, Jacob (4158) B Duval 0 10 13 23

Alvarez, Mario (4159) B Duval 0 0 4 4

McAnear, Cooper (4156) C Duval 34 21 13 68

Guerra, Ernando (4154) C Duval 13 8 3 24

Elizondo III, Noel (4153) C Duval 14 3 0 17

Lopez, Rylan (4155) C Duval 0 7 3 10

1st

2nd

3rd

4

Junior Division ‐ TEAM RESULTS

235

184

154

109
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2021 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE
Official Results ‐ 3‐Position

Name (#) Team County PR ST KN Total Rank

Aguilar, Montana (4205) Atascosa 86 72 59 217 1st

Helmer, Tatum (4231) P Cameron 75 54 57 186 2nd

Fohn, Keaton (4229) P Cameron 87 28 51 166 3rd

Parrish, Colton (4207) Atascosa 74 38 44 156 4

Hinojosa, Cyreniah (4273) M Jim Wells 48 15 40 103 5

Adams‐Lansford, Rebekah (4291) McMullen 49 10 32 91 6

Harrell, Shelby (4230) P Cameron 30 13 46 89 7

Wickham III, John (4240) Dimmit 68 4 11 83 8

Aguilar, Reagan (4206) Atascosa 72 3 5 80 9

Swinnea, Hayden (4232) P Cameron 38 20 22 80 9

Parsons, Nathan (4221) L Cameron 44 16 19 79 11

Dotson, Davis (4267) M Jim Wells 22 5 47 74 12

Montemayor, Ric (4250) N Duval 44 9 17 70 13

Duhamel, Dustin (4220) L Cameron 8 24 34 66 14

Rubal, Trent (4210) Atascosa 57 0 0 57 15

Martinez, James (4249) N Duval 23 24 7 54 16

Ruiz, Izaiah (4251) N Duval 9 28 4 41 17

Arambul, Leyla (4225) L Cameron 0 9 14 23 18

Copeland, Cadence (4227) Q Cameron 6 3 14 23 18

Vitela, Charley (4233) Q Cameron 10 0 13 23 18

Aguero, Albert (4277) La Salle 11 3 8 22 21

Ayala, Hayden (4278) La Salle 0 0 19 19 22

Copeland, Cooper (4228) Q Cameron 5 0 13 18 23

Ragland, Benjamin (4268) M Jim Wells 8 4 0 12 24
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2021 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE
Official Results ‐ 3‐Position

Name (#) Team County PR ST KN
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Total
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Helmer, Tatum (4231) P Cameron 75 54 57 186

Fohn, Keaton (4229) P Cameron 87 28 51 166

Harrell, Shelby (4230) P Cameron 30 13 46 89
Swinnea, Hayden (4232) P Cameron 38 20 22 80

Hinojosa, Cyreniah (4273) M Jim Wells 48 15 40 103

Dotson, Davis (4267) M Jim Wells 22 5 47 74

Ragland, Benjamin (4268) M Jim Wells 8 4 0 12
‐‐‐ M Jim Wells ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐

Parsons, Nathan (4221) L Cameron 44 16 19 79

Duhamel, Dustin (4220) L Cameron 8 24 34 66

Arambul, Leyla (4225) L Cameron 0 9 14 23
‐‐‐ L Cameron ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐

Montemayor, Ric (4250) N Duval 44 9 17 70

Martinez, James (4249) N Duval 23 24 7 54

Ruiz, Izaiah (4251) N Duval 9 28 4 41

‐‐‐ N Duval ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐

Copeland, Cadence (4227) Q Cameron 6 3 14 23

Vitela, Charley (4233) Q Cameron 10 0 13 23

Copeland, Cooper (4228) Q Cameron 5 0 13 18

‐‐‐ Q Cameron ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐

441

189

168

1st

2nd

3rd

Intermediate Division ‐ TEAM RESULTS

165

64

4

5
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2021 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE
Official Results ‐ 3‐Position

Name (#) Team County PR ST KN Total Rank

Garcia, Ethan (4372) G Jim Wells 97 85 75 257 1st

Helmer, Bailey (4335) K Cameron 92 81 80 253 2nd

Clanahan, Paxton (4345) I Dimmit 91 74 82 247 3rd

Clanahan, Wade (4346) I Dimmit 92 58 87 237 4

Abrigo, Mackenzie (4318) K Cameron 85 78 72 235 5

Burns, Caden (4317) K Cameron 78 53 71 202 6

Hill, Zachary (4337) K Cameron 80 45 45 170 7

Rubal, Jacob (4313) Atascosa 68 37 64 169 8

Garcia, Avery (4371) G Jim Wells 74 46 39 159 9

St. John, Alexa (4338) J Cameron 61 40 45 146 10

Burns, Jennifer (4319) J Cameron 66 27 50 143 11

Saenz, Joseph (4375) G Jim Wells 76 28 35 139 12

Reza, Clara (4342) I Dimmit 58 37 42 137 13

Espinoza, Roman (4370) G Jim Wells 40 29 66 135 14

Ruiz, James (4374) Jim Wells 59 22 25 106 15

Davis, Dell (4334) J Cameron 46 22 33 101 16

Dugosh, Hallie (4363) F Frio 22 34 43 99 17

Garza, Jasmine (4357) Duval 50 32 16 98 18

Sekula, Kara (4361) F Frio 44 15 25 84 19

Landrum, Darin (4316) Brooks 23 45 15 83 20

Hill, Thomas (Tom) (4336) J Cameron 25 23 34 82 21

Dugosh, Madison (4364) F Frio 33 13 16 62 22

Williams, Christina (4284) R Maverick 35 11 13 59 23

Ragnes, Cassadie (4365) F Frio 37 6 15 58 24

Aguero, Melanie (4381) La Salle 20 22 3 45 25

Sekula, Cody (4362) Frio 38 3 0 41 26

Wallace, Major (4366) Hidalgo 23 4 12 39 27

Galindo, Dariela (4386) R Maverick 21 6 4 31 28

Flores, Sierah (4283) R Maverick 10 9 9 28 29

Villafranca, Sophia (4122) E Cameron 7 13 0 20 30

Villafranca, Azael (4324) E Cameron 11 3 3 17 31

Duhamel, Cody (4323) E Cameron 7 9 0 16 32

Galindo, Abigail (4385) R Maverick 4 11 0 15 33

Senior Division ‐ INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2021 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE
Official Results ‐ 3‐Position

Name (#) Team County PR ST KN

Indiv.
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Team

Total

Team

Rank

Helmer, Bailey (4335) K Cameron 92 81 80 253

Abrigo, Mackenzie (4318) K Cameron 85 78 72 235

Burns, Caden (4317) K Cameron 78 53 71 202
Hill, Zachary (4337) K Cameron 80 45 45 170

Clanahan, Paxton (4345) I Dimmit 91 74 82 247

Clanahan, Wade (4346) I Dimmit 92 58 87 237

Reza, Clara (4342) I Dimmit 58 37 42 137
‐‐‐ I Dimmit ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐

Garcia, Ethan (4372) G Jim Wells 97 85 75 257

Garcia, Avery (4371) G Jim Wells 74 46 39 159

Saenz, Joseph (4375) G Jim Wells 76 28 35 139
Espinoza, Roman (4370) G Jim Wells 40 29 66 135

St. John, Alexa (4338) J Cameron 61 40 45 146

Burns, Jennifer (4319) J Cameron 66 27 50 143

Davis, Dell (4334) J Cameron 46 22 33 101
Hill, Thomas (Tom) (4336) J Cameron 25 23 34 82

Dugosh, Hallie (4363) F Frio 22 34 43 99

Sekula, Kara (4361) F Frio 44 15 25 84

Dugosh, Madison (4364) F Frio 33 13 16 62
Ragnes, Cassadie (4365) F Frio 37 6 15 58

Williams, Christina (4284) R Maverick 35 11 13 59

Flores, Sierah (4283) R Maverick 10 9 9 28

Galindo, Dariela (4386) R Maverick 21 6 4 31

Galindo, Abigail (4385) R Maverick 4 11 0 15

Villafranca, Azael (4324) E Cameron 11 3 3 17

Duhamel, Cody (4323) E Cameron 7 9 0 16

Villafranca, Sophia (4122) E Cameron 7 13 0 20
‐‐‐ E Cameron ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐ ‐‐‐

118 6

53

1st

2nd

3rd

4

5

7

690

621

555

390

245

Intermediate Division ‐ TEAM RESULTS
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